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  VP – Head of Independent 
  Broker-Dealer Sales - West 
  Michelle Tidey 
  michelle.tidey@jackson.com  
  303/349-1463 
 
  Administrative Assistant 
  Morgan Traylor 
  morgan.traylor@jackson.com 
  615/946-9731 
 
  Desk Director 
  Alannah Inzer 
  alannah.inzer@jackson.com 
  615/764-9344 
 
  Contact an internal 
representative at 800/711-5653 

   
  Jackson 
  300 Innovation Drive  
  Franklin, TN 37067  
  Phone: 800/565-8797 
 
 
 

Territory map 
INDEPENDENT CHANNEL—WEST REGION 
As of March 2024 

For institutional use only. Not for public distribution or use with retail investors. 
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   Indy West - WA, OR (N) 
   Tracy Predmore 
   tracy.predmore@jackson.com  
   Cell: 425/691-0574 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9370 
 

 
   Indy West - WI (Central) 
   Jack Viazanko 
   jack.viazanko@jackson.com 
   Cell: 608/512-5672 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9026 
 
 

   
   Indy West - CA (San Diego), NV (S) 
   Jason Pacheco 
   jason.pacheco@jackson.com 
   Cell: 760/694-5972 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9372 
 

 

   
   Indy West - AZ (West & Tucson) 
   David Newby 
   david.newby@jackson.com  
   Cell: 480/797-7913 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9378 
 
 

   
   Indy West – ID, MT, UT,  
   WA (Spokane)  
   Sam Stubblefield  
   sam.stubblefield@jackson.com 
   Cell: 208/258-0433 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9406 
 

   
   Indy West - WI (East) 
   Dan Boxley 
   dan.boxley@jackson.com 
   Cell: 262/227-2389 
   Internal Representative: 615/930-3652 
 
 

   
   Indy West - CA (East Bay –  
   North Bay) 
   Brian Carlson  
   brian.t.carlson@jackson.com 
   Cell: 925/787-7343 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9382 
 

 

   
   Indy West - AZ (East), NM, TX 
  (El Paso) 
   Brandon Pisanos 
   brandon.pisanos@jackson.com  
   Cell: 480/285-8373 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-6663 
 
 

   
   Indy West - CO (N), KS (W), WY 
  Deno Charchalis 
  deno.charchalis@jackson.com 
  Cell: 303/928-0783 
  Internal Representative: 615/205-9363 
 
 

   
   Indy West - IA 
   Brian Roberts 
   brian.roberts@jackson.com 
   Cell: 515/240-6988 
   Internal Representative: 615/682-8302 
 
 

   
   Indy West - CA (San Francisco  
    - South Bay) 
   Christopher Castro 
   chris.castro@jackson.com 
   Cell: 408/205-6446 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9356 
 

 

   
   Indy West - TX (Ft Worth - West) 
   George Washington 
   george.washington@jackson.com  
   Cell: 817/689-8143 
   Internal Representative: 615/450-6733 
 
 

   
   Indy West - MN (NW), ND 
   Tim Demery 
   timothy.demery@jackson.com 
   Cell: 612/991-9087 
   Internal Representative: 615/489-8685 
 
 

   
   Indy West - KS (E), MO (West) 
   Marc D’Andrea 
   marc.d'andrea@jackson.com 
   Cell: 816/686-5465 
   Internal Representative: 615/930-1690 
  

   
   Indy West - CA (N. Los Angeles) 
   Mike Chou 
   mikechou@jackson.com  
   Cell: 949/607-7710 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9373 
 

 

   
   Indy West - OK, AR (N) 
   Dan Rudolph 
   dan.rudolph@jackson.com 
   Cell: 918/340-9388 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9023 
 
 

   
   Indy West - NE, SD 
   Caleb Brenczewski 
   c.brenczewski@jackson.com 
   Cell: 402/943-7315 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9016 

   
   Indy West - CO (S) 
   Kristen Billows 
   Kristen.billows@jackson.com 
   Cell: 303/579-4890 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9364 
 
 

   
   Indy West - CA (Los Angeles 
   Dean Huang 
   dean.huang@jackson.com 
   Cell: 310/570-6193 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9391 
 

 

   
   Indy West - TX (Dallas) 
   Eric Holmes  
   eric.holmes@jackson.com 
   Cell: 214/ 250-2313 
   Internal Representative: 615/933-5258 
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   Indy West - CA (Orange County) 
   Anthony W. Di Bacco  
   tony.dibacco@jackson.com 
   Cell: 760/681-7161 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9389 
 
 
 
 
   Indy West - MN (Greater), WI (W) 
J Jesse Burnette 
j  jesse.burnette@jackson.com 
   Cell: 651/332-0021 
   Internal Representative: 615/682-8393 
 

 
 
 
 
 
   Indy West - CA (N), NV (N), OR (S) 
   Scott Kugley 
   scott.kugley@jackson.com 
   Cell: 916/591-1169 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9394 
 
 
 
   Indy West - TX (Houston)   
   Casey Hushion 
   casey.hushion@jackson.com 
   Cell: 713/412-7234 
   Internal Representative: 615/908-2249 
 

   
 
 
 
 
   Indy West – HI 
   John Melchor  
   john.melchor@jackson.com 
   Cell: 808/208-3504 
   Internal Representative: 615/205-9261 
 
 
    
     
   Indy West - AK 
   Laci Jensen 
   laci.jensen@jackson.com 
   Cell: 206/406-9346 
   Internal Representative: 615/933-5584 
 
 

   
 
 
 
 
   Indy West - TX (South) 
   Jason Grissom 
   jasongrissom@jackson.com 
   Cell: 210/860-8878 
   Internal Representative: 615/392-1530 
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